

Liability and Waiver Form

I acknowledge that HeartSong Health and Happiness Center, LLC's massage therapy, reiki, Emotion Code, Body Code and HeartSong sessions, as well as Community Circles can be deep and powerful experiences. I have notified the practitioners of any physical injuries, the use of a pacemaker and mental or psychological conditions I have. I understand that the use of magnets, for emotional release, is not appropriate for people with pacemakers. I understand that reiki uses a gentle hands-on technique. I engage in these sessions willingly and take full responsibility for my own physical, mental and emotional experiences during and after the sessions. I understand that hydration is important prior to and following these sessions.

Any HeartSong Health and Happiness Center, LLC session is intended as a personal growth experience. I understand that Jennifer Hill and Odette LaMie and any guest facilitators of HeartSong Health and Happiness Center, LLC are not licensed physicians, psychologists, or medical practitioners of any kind and that any HeartSong Health and Happiness Center, LLC session should not be considered a replacement for the advice and/or services, of a psychiatrist, psychologist, psychotherapist or doctor. I understand that any given or implied suggestion is not to be construed as medical, psychiatric or physiological advice.

I have chosen to participate in a HeartSong Health and Happiness Center, LLC session. My choice has been voluntary and I may terminate my session at any time. I understand that there is no assurance that I will feel better and that emotions may be evoked that are upsetting in nature during the session or following the session. I understand the potential risks of participation and hereby agree to release and hold harmless, HeartSong Health and Happiness, LLC, Jennifer Hill and Odette Lamie and any guest facilitators of HeartSong Health and Happiness Center, LLC from any and all legal responsibility, claims, actions, suits, procedures, costs, damages, attorney fees, expenses or liability for outcomes experienced as a result of any HeartSong Health and Happiness Center, LLC session. I or my representatives agree to fully release and hold HeartSong Health and Happiness Center, LLC and all of its facilitators harmless from and against and all claims, liability or damages- arising out of or in connection with these session/s.

I hereby confirm that I have read and understand the above information.	
Participant's Printed Name	
Participant's Signature	Date
•	